Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Reliance Trailer Manufacturing		09/21/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Reliance Trailer Company, LLC	
Street Address:	3025 S. Geiger Blvd.	
City:	Spokane	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	99224	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2578223	STURDYWELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (707)528-6015

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (707) 524-9437 Email: siskind@majlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Siskind

Address Line 1: 3554 Round Barn Blvd. #303

Address Line 4: Santa Rosa, CALIFORNIA 95403

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda Siskind
Signature:	/Linda Siskind/
Date:	10/04/2007

Total Attachments: 2

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0231

900088597

source=assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0232

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Mark: **STURDYWELD** Registration No. 2,578,223

Registration Date: June 11, 2002

Class No. 12

ASSIGNOR:

RELIANCE TRAILER MANUFACTURING

7911 Redwood Drive Cotati, CA 94931

ASSIGNEE:

RELIANCE TRAILER COMPANY, LLC

3025 S. Geiger Blvd. Spokane, WA 99224

Assignor is, and has been, the owner of all interests in the above trademark and its registration since the trademark was created on or before 03/06/1986.

For valuable consideration received, Assignor hereby grants and assigns to Assignee Assignor's entire interest in the trademark and its registration, together with that part of the goodwill of Assignor's business connected with the use of and symbolized by the mark.

RELIANCE TRAILER MANUFACTURING

Dated: 50t, 21, 2007

Brian Ling CEO/President

NOTARY ACKNOWLEDGMENT ATTACHED

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0233

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California				
County of Sonoma				
County of Sonoma On Sept 2135 before me,	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jane Doe, Notary Public")			
personally appeared Sylam	/ 100			
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)			
- Alleria	L			
ı	personally known to me			
	$\hfill\Box$ (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence)			
JUDITH ANN TUCKER COMM. #1675615 NOTARY PUBLIC -CALIFORNIA SONOMA COUNTY	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
My Comm. Expires June 16, 2010	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
Place Notary Seal Above	J-dd ann J-du			
OPT	IONAL -			
	may prove valuable to persons relying on the document			
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: USSIGNMENT of Trade Mark Document Date: September 21 2007 Number of Pages:				
Document Date: Se Ote M. De 21	200 7 Number of Pages:			
Document Date.	Number of rages.			
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: V_O V	9.			
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s). Signer's Name:				
☐ Individual	□ Individuat			
☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s): ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):			
Attorney in Fact	☐ Partner — ☐ Limited ☐ General RIGHT THUMBPRINT ☐ Attorney in Fact			
☐ Trustee Top of thumb here	☐ Trustee Top of thumb here			
☐ Guardian or Conservator	☐ Guardian or Conservator			
□ Other:	☐ Other:			
Classic Description				
Signer is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:			
Traile Mfs.				

© 2006 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 91313-2402 | Item No. 5907 | Recrder: Call Toll-Free 1-800-976-6827

RECORDED: 10/04/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003634 FRAME: 0234